

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Contractor		Obrist & Co.		Van Kirk Bros. Contracting		Rutjens Construction, Inc.		Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co.,	
		PO Box 581		1200 West Ash Street		PO Box 99		5424 West Meadow Drive	
		Columbus, NE 68601		Sutton, NE 68979		Tilden, NE 68781		Columbus, NE 68601	
		Telephone: (402) 564-2804		Telephone: (402) 773-5250		Telephone: (402) 368-2922		Telephone: (402) 910-3701	
		Email:		Email		Email:		Email:	
		john@obristandcompany.com		james@vkbros.net		adam@rutjensconstruction.com		keving@gehringconcrete.com	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM									
SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER									
1. 8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main	790 L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 44,240.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 36,340.00		\$ -
2. 4" PVC Schedule 40 Sanitary Sewer Service Line	800 L.F.	20.00	\$ 16,000.00	32.00	\$ 25,600.00	35.00	\$ 28,000.00		\$ -
3. Construct Sanitary Sewer Manhole	18.2 V.F.	575.00	\$ 10,465.00	885.00	\$ 16,107.00	525.00	\$ 9,555.00		\$ -
4. 8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	20 Each	225.00	\$ 4,500.00	292.00	\$ 5,840.00	255.00	\$ 5,100.00		\$ -
5. Remove 8" Plug Connect to Existing Sewer Main	1 Each	100.00	\$ 100.00	570.00	\$ 570.00	355.00	\$ 355.00		\$ -
6. Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	1 Each	750.00	\$ 750.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -
7. 4" Service Line Plug, Bends, and Post Marker	20 Each	200.00	\$ 4,000.00	220.00	\$ 4,400.00	220.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER, SECTION A - SANITARY SEWER, Item Nos. 1 through 7, inclusive:			\$ 63,465.00		\$ 97,607.00		\$ 85,000.00		\$ -
SECTION B - WATER									
1. 6" PVC DR 18 Water Main	837 L.F.	\$ 34.00	\$ 28,458.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 32,643.00		\$ -
2. 6" DIP Water Main	20 L.F.	55.00	\$ 1,100.00	80.00	\$ 1,600.00	46.00	\$ 920.00		\$ -
3. Directional Bore 6" Restrained Joint DR14 Water Main	60 L.F.	125.00	\$ 7,500.00	152.00	\$ 9,120.00	77.00	\$ 4,620.00		\$ -
4. 6" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	2 Each	1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	1,866.00	\$ 3,732.00	1,610.00	\$ 3,220.00		\$ -
5. 12" x 6" Tapping Tee	1 Each	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00		\$ -
6. 6" Fire Hydrant w/ Grade Lok	1 Each	6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00		\$ -
7. 6" Tee	1 L.F.	575.00	\$ 575.00	583.00	\$ 583.00	425.00	\$ 425.00		\$ -
8. 6" 45° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	8 Each	525.00	\$ 4,200.00	447.00	\$ 3,576.00	345.00	\$ 2,760.00		\$ -
9. 6" 11-1/4° Bend w/thrust Blocking	2 Each	515.00	\$ 1,030.00	442.00	\$ 884.00	345.00	\$ 690.00		\$ -
10. 1" PE SDR 7 Water Service Line	800 L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ -
11. 1" Corporation Stop w/Service Saddle	20 Each	310.00	\$ 6,200.00	785.00	\$ 15,700.00	371.00	\$ 7,420.00		\$ -
12. 1" Curb Stop w/Roadway Box	20 Each	325.00	\$ 6,500.00	650.00	\$ 13,000.00	370.00	\$ 7,400.00		\$ -
13. Remove Plug Connect to Existing Water Main	1 Each	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	740.00	\$ 740.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -
14. Locator Wire (Approximately 920 L.F.)	1 JOB	500.00	\$ 500.00	935.00	\$ 935.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -

Description	Contractor		Obrist & Co.		Van Kirk Bros. Contracting		Rutjens Construction, Inc.		Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co., Inc.	
	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
SECTION B - WATER - Cont'd										
15. Testing and Disinfection	1 JOB	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER, SECTION B - WATER, Item Nos. 1 through 15, inclusive:			\$ 81,563.00	\$ 108,855.00	\$ 89,298.00	\$ -				
SECTION C - STORM SEWER										
1. 30" RCP Equivalent Elliptical Class III Storm Sewer	314 L.F.	109	\$ 34,226.00	135	\$ 42,390.00	112.00	\$ 35,168.00			\$ -
2. 24" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	335 L.F.	77.00	\$ 25,795.00	85.00	\$ 28,475.00	78.00	\$ 26,130.00			\$ -
3. 18" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	36 L.F.	62.00	\$ 2,232.00	65.00	\$ 2,340.00	70.00	\$ 2,520.00			\$ -
4. 15" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	36 L.F.	60.00	\$ 2,160.00	58.00	\$ 2,088.00	68.00	\$ 2,448.00			\$ -
5. 15" HDPE Storm Sewer	230 L.F.	38.00	\$ 8,740.00	50.00	\$ 11,500.00	61.00	\$ 14,030.00			\$ -
6. 12" HDPE Storm Sewer	674 L.F.	36.00	\$ 24,264.00	40.00	\$ 26,960.00	53.00	\$ 35,722.00			\$ -
7. Construct Junction Box	5 Each	5,850.00	\$ 29,250.00	4,930.00	\$ 24,650.00	5,214.00	\$ 26,070.00			\$ -
8. 4' Open Throat Inlet	2 Each	6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	5,224.00	\$ 10,448.00			\$ -
9. 6' Open Throat Inlet	2 Each	6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	5,644.00	\$ 11,288.00			\$ -
10. Area Inlet	10 Each	1,025.00	\$ 10,250.00	550.00	\$ 5,500.00	4,410.00	\$ 44,100.00			\$ -
11. Remove Plug Connect to Existing 30" Storm Sewer	1 Each	350.00	\$ 350.00	450.00	\$ 450.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$ -
12. NPDES Permit, MS4, SWPPP, and All Required BMP's Including Silt Fences for Division I and Division II Work	1 JOB	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ -
13. Testing, Traffic and Pedestrian Control, Coordination of Work, and All Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work Not Otherwise Itemized in the Bid Schedule for Division I Work	1 JOB	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00			\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER, SECTION C - STORM SEWER, Item Nos. 1 through 13, inclusive:			\$ 171,167.00	\$ 168,553.00	\$ 213,174.00	\$ -				
GRAND TOTAL BID, PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION I - SANITARY SEWER, WATER, AND STORM SEWER, SECTIONS A, B, AND C, inclusive:			\$ 316,195.00	\$ 375,015.00	\$ 387,472.00	NO BID				
PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION II - PAVING										
1. Earthwork, Borrow Fill, Final Grading, Backfilling, and Shaping	1 JOB		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	

Contractor		Obrist & Co.		Van Kirk Bros. Contracting		Rutjens Construction, Inc.		Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co., Inc.	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION II - PAVING - cont'd									
2. 6" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOT Type 47B-3500	3200 Sq. Yds.		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	50.00	\$ 160,000.00
3. 5" P.C. Concrete Sidewalk, Including Handicap Ramps, NDOT Type 47B-3500	4 Sq. Yds.		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	750.00	\$ 3,000.00
4. Remove Concrete Header	33 L.F.		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	10.00	\$ 330.00
PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION II - PAVING - Cont'd									
5. Remove Concrete Paving	35 Sq. Yds.		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	30.00	\$ 1,050.00
6. Adjust Manhole To Grade	3 Each		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7. Remove "Dean End" Barricade and Signs And Deliver to Owner	1 Each		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	500.00	\$ 500.00
8. Traffic and Pedestrian Control for Division II Work, Testing, Miscellaneous And Incidental Work	1 JOB		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION II - PAVING, Item Nos. 1 through 8, inclusive:			NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		\$ 246,380.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID, PARK PLACE 10TH ADDITION, DIVISION I and II, inclusive:			\$ 316,195.00		\$ 375,015.00		\$ 387,472.00		\$ 246,380.00
Contractor's Starting Date:		June 1, 2022		October 15, 2022		August 15, 2022		March 2023	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		September 3, 2022		December 15, 2022		October 30, 2022		May 2023	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		September 30, 2022		December 31, 2022		October 30, 2022		June 2023	